

03-04-2002



| FORM PTO-1596 1-31-92 | RECORDATES | | PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office |
|---|--------------------------|---|--|
| Docket No.: 50203-137 | PATE. | 101999001 | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner for Pat | ents and Trademarks: | | ocuments or copy thereto: |
| 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): | | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | |
| Koji TAKAHASHI and Shigeo OHKUMA | | Name: UNISIA JECS CORPORATION | |
| | 221-02 | Address: 1370, Onna | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a | ittached? 🔲 Yes | Atsugi-shi | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: | | Kanagawa-ken, JAPAN | |
| | Merger | | |
| Security Agreement | Change of Name | | |
| Other | | | |
| Execution Date: January 23, 2002 | | | |
| | | Additional name(s) & address(es) atta | ached? Yes |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If the document is being filed together with | | 534 the execution date of the application is | : January 23, 2002 |
| A. Patent Application No(s). | | B. Patent No(s). | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | Additional numb | ers attached? Yes | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | | 6. Total number of applications and | patents involved: 1 |
| concerning document should be mailed: | | | |
| Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EME | RY | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | \$40.00 |
| Internal Address: | | ☐ Enclosed | |
| | | Authorized to be charged to d | eposit account |
| Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W. | | 8. Deposit account number: | |
| Succerridates. See 12 | | 500417 | |
| City: Washington State: DC | Zip: 20005 | | |
| City: Washington State: DC 04/2002 ANNED1 00000032 500417 10003534 | | | |
| | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | |
| <u> Luisua</u> | 1 | | 1 |
| To the best of my knowledge and be | elief, the foregoing inf | formation is true and correct and any a | attached copy is a true copy |
| of the original document. | / | , | |
| Camerm Welffenbach, 44, | u e 8 | | E 1 |
| | | Cameen wifferle | February 27, 2002 |
| Name and Registration No. of Person Signing | | Signature | Date |
| Name and Registration No. of Telson orgin | - - | Total number of pages comprising co | ver sheet: l |
| 2011 (2011 (2012 4/04) | | | |

PATENT REEL: 012615 FRAME: 0080

| Docket No.: | |
|--|---|
| ASSIGN | IMENT |
| In consideration of the premises and other good and valual intereby acknowledged, the undersigned, | ple consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which |
| 1) Koji TAKAHASHI 2) Shigeo OHKUMA 3) | (4) (5) (6) |
| the have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, as | ssign and transfer unto |
| UNISIA JECS CORPORATION of 1370, Onna, Atsuc | gi-shi, Kanagawa-ken, JAPAN |
| | |
| s successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") to s defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled | he entire right, title and interest for the United States of America |
| DEVICE AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING AIR-FUEL RA | TIO OF INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE |
| a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was a United States Serial No | filed on, and identified, and identified |
| b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was | executed on, |
| Inited States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the right to all | es Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; |
| and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Pa | est, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for tent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its muneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent o execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. |
| SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures: | |
| INVENTORS | DATE SIGNED |
| 1) Koji Takahashi Name: Roti Takahashi | 1/23/2002 |
| Name: KOTI TAKAHASHI 2) | 1/23/2002 |
| 3) | |
| Name: Name: | |
| Name: | |
| Name: | |

REEL: 012615 FRAME: 0081